
Page 1 of 1 

 

 

Note:  If the date of opening of EOI application happens to be a public holiday, same will be opened on the next 

working day at the same time.       

 

 

         Sd/- 

Director (Projects) 

For Managing Director 
 

 

 

CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED 

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 

EOI No: CMRL/CP/TDR-38-CS/2025 

National Competitive Bidding 

CMRL invites open EOI application through e-Procurement Portal from reputed, experienced, financially sound, eligible applicants, 

who fulfill the qualification criteria as mentioned in the EOI document through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) for the 

assignment mentioned below: 

1.  

 

Name of work EOI No: CMRL/CP/TDR-38-CS/2025 – “Expression of Interest (EOI) for shortlisting the 

prospective Consultants to conduct feasibility studies and to submit the Detailed Feasibility 

Report (DFR) for the High-Altitude Transport System in Mamallapuram, Udhagamandalam 

and  Kodaikanal in Tamil Nadu” 

2.  Details of EOI  Document Notice publication in CMRL website (www.chennaimetrorail.org) & Newspapers on  :      

26 Mar 2025.  

The EOI documents can be downloaded from the CPP Portal 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from:  03 Apr 2025. EOI application submission is 

through CPP Portal only.  

3.  EOI validity 60 Days from the date of submission of EOI application. 

4.  Pre-EOI Meeting  11 Apr 2025 at 11:00 hours in CMRL METROS Building and teams meeting. 

Teams Meeting link 

Join the meeting now 

Meeting ID: 452 068 266 839 
Passcode: 93mA79QF 

5.  Last date of Seeking 

Clarifications/By email (letter, 

signed copy along with editable 

copy)/letter by post 

13 Apr 2025 up to 18:00 hours 

 

6.  Authority details to seek 

Clarification  
Office of Chief General Manager (CP&M) 
Chennai Metro Rail Limited, METROS, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai – 600035.  

 Tel No.044 – 24378000, Email id: procurement.cp@cmrl.in 

7.  Last Date and Time of EOI 

Submission in CPP Portal 

 
05 May 2025 up to 15:00 hrs. 

8.  Date and Time of opening of 

EOI in CPP Portal   

 
06 May 2025 at 15:00 hrs. 

9.  Portal for any additional 

information on bid submission 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and CPPP Helpdesk  Number +91 0120-4200462, +91 

0120-4001002, +91 0120-4001005 and email id : support-eproc@nic.in 

10.  Bidders barred from bidding 

for this work 

 

The bidders, who have abandoned any contract executed for any Metro Rail corporations in 

India or Tamil Nadu State Government during the last 03 years or whose contracts have 

been terminated or black-listed or banned by any Metro Rail corporations in India or Tamil 

Nadu State Government and currently if the ban is effective as on date of submission of the 

bid are not eligible to participate in this tender.  

http://www.chennaimetrorail.org/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YmZjMjI4NmQtZjY5MC00OTYwLThkZDItYzVjMTIzNDY4MDM0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225e66a92c-237b-4b48-89d8-07ba563083f0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d6213d66-b837-4285-b49a-8a5fbc627f24%22%7d
mailto:procurement.cp@cmrl.in
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
mailto:support-eproc@nic.in

